Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt a Resolution for participation in the Youth Programs and Facilities Grant (YPFG) Program	ne)))
Corrections (hereafter referred to as the E	of the California's Board of State and Community BSCC) allocated funding for the Youth Programs and ties, approving conditional funding to the County of tess; and
WHEREAS the County of Monterey desires to participate in the Youth Programs and Facilities Grant Program funded through the California State General Fund and administered by the Board of State and Community Corrections.	
	VED that the Chief Probation Officer be authorized on of Supervisors to submit the grant proposal for this ith the BSCC.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that gr supplant expenditures controlled by this because the supplemental of the	ant funds received hereunder shall not be used to body.
	e County of Monterey agrees to ensure all matching ovided and abide by the terms and conditions of the IC.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this	, 2021 by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the ard of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute
	alph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of Monterey, State of California
	, Deputy